Placements

Islamic University of Science and Technology
Awantipora, Kashmir

Department of Mathematical Sciences

The Department has an excellent placement record with students placed in many reputed
companies including several multinationals. Many of the students got placed right after
completing their undergraduate program in actuarial and financial mathematics. The median
salary of our alumni is Rs. 6 lakh per annum. Some of the companies, along with the

position(s) hired for, are listed below.

Employer/Organization
Ernst and Young
Deloitte

AON

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd
J&K Finance Department
IQVIA

Amazon India

Chubb Business Services India LLP
PNB MetLife India Insurance Co Ltd.

NSSO

Global Shared Services Division of Ernst and Young LLP
Chubb Business Services India LLP

J&K Bank

J&K Bank

AIG Analytics

B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and
Technology
IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir

Department of Technical Education, J&K, Government
GA Digital Web Word Pvt. Ltd
SVKM'S Narsee Monjee Institute of Management Studies

Position
Senior Consultant
Senior Actuarial Analyst

Senior Actuarial Analyst

Financial Crime Operations
Analyst

Assistant Manager Actuarial
Accounts Assistant

Biostatistics Techn

Prod Compliance Sr. Associate

Actuarial Analyst

Assistant Relationship
Manager

Statistical Investigator
Tax Associate
Actuarial Analyst
Banking Associate
Relationship Executive

Actuarial Associate

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
Office Assistant
Jr. Consultant

Assistant Professor

One University Avenue, Awantipora, J&K, India 192122



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name of the
student placed

MANSOOR
RASHID
MALIK
ISHFAQ
AHMAD
SHAH
TAWSEEF
AHMAD
SHAH
SAJAD
AHMAD
BAGOW
AAMIR
ALTAF
PUNOO

NAVEED
ZAHOOR
OMER NIYAZ

AMIR
RASOOL

ABDUL BATIN

SHAH
NASIR UL

ISLAM
FAIZA WANI

ASHIQ MOHD
ILYAS

AMIR AHMAD

DAR

ABIDA KHAN

IRTIZA
SHAMIM

YASSER
AHMAD
KHAN

BILAL

AHMAD BHAT

AMIR
RASOOL

Program

graduated from = Name of the employer

DOMS

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics

Insurance & Actuarial Advisory
Services, EY United States

Lunenfeld- Tanenbaum Research
Institute, Sinai Health, University of
Toronto, Canada

Jammu and Kashmir Government

Jammu and Kashmir Government

Chubb Business Services India LLP

Global Shared Services Division of
Ernst and Young LLP

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

AIG Analytics (25th June 2018 till 7th
May 2021)

AoN (Company)

PNB MetLife India Insurance Co Ltd.

AON

IUST, Kashmir

Lovely Professional University, Punjab

AON

Amazon India

District Social Welfare-Budgam

Mercer Private Ltd.

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. (Gurugram,
Haryana 122002)

SOME PLACEMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENTAL ALUMNI

Year of

Appoint

ment

2020

2024

2023

2025

2021

2018

2020

2018

2026

2018

2018

2023

2023

2020

2020

2023

2023

2021

Position

Senior Actuarial
Consultant

Postdoctoral
Fellow

Kashmir
Administrative
Service (KAS)
Assistant
Director
(Planning)

Analyst -
Actuarial

Associate in
TAX

Financial Crime
Operations
Analyst

Actuarial
Associate

Actuarial
Analyst
Assistant
Relationship
Manager

Senior Acturial
Analyst

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Actuarial
Analyst

Prod
Complaince Sr.
Associate

Data analyst

Analyst
Actuarial

Assistant
Manager
Actuarial



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

RAMEESA
JAN

MUHAMMAD
AASIF WANI

UMMER

SALEEM PALL

IRFAN
BAKHTAWAR

KHAIRUL
FARHAT

MIR FAIZAN

PZ MAHA
QADRI

UMAR
FARROQ

UZMA
MANZOOR

ZARAFSHAN
HUSSAIN

ZEHRA
SKINDER

SHAFAT
YOUSUF

MUZFFAR
AHMAD
KHAN GOJAR
SYED
HUMAIRA
ANDRABI
TAWSEEF
AHMAD
SHAH

ANUM
MUSHTAQ

NUZMA
NISAR

MEHRAJ
AHMAD DAR

AABID NISAR
SHAH

SUHAIL
IQBAL KHAN

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

IQVIA, The Human Data Science
Company™ (Bangalore, India
(INBGL1, 42.5, Omega))

Department of Technical Education,
J&K, Government

Department of Animal Husbandry, J&K

GA Digital Web Word Pvt. Ltd.

Hargovind Enclave Vikas Marg

Extension Delhi-110092

IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir

J&K Bank

DOMS, IUST

Chubb Business Services India LLP

J&K Bank

IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir

IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir

NSSO

SBI

J&K Bank

Axis Bank Itd.

J&K Bank

Delloit

J&K Finance Department

Ministry and Labour Department

AoN

2021

2021

2022

2021

2017

2017

2015

2016

2017

2015

2017

2017

2021

2017

2013

2013

2013

2014

2022

2023

Biostatistics
Techn

Bearer,
Technical
Education

Bearer

Jr. Consultant
(Census/Admin)

Assistant
Professor

Banking
Associate

Assistant
Professor

Analyst -
Actuarial

Banking
Associate

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor,

Statistical
Investigator

Banking agent
and mittra

RE (J&K Bank)

Banking officier

RE (J&K Bank)

Actuarial
Analyst

Accounts
Assistant

Young
Professional

Actuarial
Analyst



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

MOHAMAD
FARAH IDEED
RAFIQI
NASRUN
MINALLAH

PIRZADA
GHULAM
MUHAMMAD

SAHEKA

NAZIR

ISHRAT
RASHID

YASIR UL

HAQ

ABDUL BATIN
SHAH

MUDASIR
RASHID

WASEEM
AHMAD BHAT

WAKEEL
AHMAD WANI

MOHSIN
MAJID

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)

B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
M.Sc Statistics
(Actuarial)
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics
B.Sc Actuarial
and Financial
Mathematics

Swantra Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

ICICI Bank

Rural Development and Panchayati Raj

IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir

TM Inputs and Services Pvt Ltd
SIDCO Industrial Lassipora
VACO, Binary Semantics

Super Fresh Agri Products Pvt Ltd.
Golden Apple 1.G.C Lassipora

Directorate of Rural Development
Jammu

Directorate of Rural Development
Kashmir

2023

2023

2024

2020

2024

2023

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

Actuarial
Trainee
Senior Officer

Panchayat
Secretary at
Rural
Development,
Govt. of JK

DPS Srinagar

FOS

Accountant

Associate
Product Analyst

Accountant
Accountant

Panchayat
Secretary

Junior Assistant



