



# Islamic University of Science and Technology Awantipora, Kashmir

## Department of Mathematical Sciences

### Placements

The Department has an excellent placement record with students placed in many reputed companies including several multinationals. Many of the students got placed right after completing their undergraduate program in actuarial and financial mathematics. The median salary of our alumni is Rs. 6 lakh per annum. Some of the companies, along with the position(s) hired for, are listed below.

Employer/Organization	Position
Ernst and Young	Senior Consultant
Deloitte	Senior Actuarial Analyst
AON	Senior Actuarial Analyst
Commonwealth Bank of Australia	Financial Crime Operations Analyst
Genpact India Pvt. Ltd	Assistant Manager Actuarial
J&K Finance Department	Accounts Assistant
IQVIA	Biostatistics Techn
Amazon India	Prod Compliance Sr. Associate
Chubb Business Services India LLP	Actuarial Analyst
PNB MetLife India Insurance Co Ltd.	Assistant Relationship Manager
NSSO	Statistical Investigator
Global Shared Services Division of Ernst and Young LLP	Tax Associate
Chubb Business Services India LLP	Actuarial Analyst
J&K Bank	Banking Associate
J&K Bank	Relationship Executive
AIG Analytics	Actuarial Associate
B.S. Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology	Assistant Professor
IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir	Assistant Professor
Department of Technical Education, J&K, Government	Office Assistant
GA Digital Web Word Pvt. Ltd	Jr. Consultant
SVKM'S Narsee Monjee Institute of Management Studies	Assistant Professor

## SOME PLACEMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENTAL ALUMNI

S. No.	Name of the student placed	Program graduated from DOMS	Name of the employer	Year of Appointment	Position
1	MANSOOR RASHID MALIK	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Insurance & Actuarial Advisory Services, EY United States	2020	Senior Actuarial Consultant
2	ISHFAQ AHMAD SHAH	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Lunenfeld- Tanenbaum Research Institute, Sinai Health, University of Toronto, Canada	2024	Postdoctoral Fellow
3	TAWSEEF AHMAD SHAH	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Jammu and Kashmir Government	2023	Kashmir Administrative Service (KAS)
4	SAJAD AHMAD BAGOW	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Jammu and Kashmir Government	2025	Assistant Director (Planning)
5	AAMIR ALTAF PUNOO	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Chubb Business Services India LLP	2021	Analyst - Actuarial
6	NAVEED ZAHOOR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Global Shared Services Division of Ernst and Young LLP	2018	Associate in TAX
7	OMER NIYAZ	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Commonwealth Bank of Australia	2020	Financial Crime Operations Analyst
8	AMIR RASOOL	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	AIG Analytics (25th June 2018 till 7th May 2021)	2018	Actuarial Associate
9	ABDUL BATIN SHAH	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	AoN (Company)	2026	Actuarial Analyst
10	NASIR UL ISLAM	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	PNB MetLife India Insurance Co Ltd.	2018	Assistant Relationship Manager
11	FAIZA WANI	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	AON	2018	Senior Actuarial Analyst
12	ASHIQ MOHD ILYAS	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IUST, Kashmir	2023	Assistant Professor
13	AMIR AHMAD DAR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Lovely Professional University, Punjab	2023	Assistant Professor
14	ABIDA KHAN	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	AON	2020	Actuarial Analyst
15	IRTIZA SHAMIM	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Amazon India	2020	Prod Compliance Sr. Associate
16	YASSER AHMAD KHAN	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	District Social Welfare-Budgam	2023	Data analyst
17	BILAL AHMAD BHAT	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Mercer Private Ltd.	2023	Analyst Actuarial
18	AMIR RASOOL	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Genpact India Pvt. Ltd. (Gurugram, Haryana 122002)	2021	Assistant Manager Actuarial

19	RAMEESA JAN	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IQVIA, The Human Data Science Company™ (Bangalore, India (INBGL1, 42.5, Omega))	2021	Biostatistics Techn
20	MUHAMMAD AASIF WANI	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Department of Technical Education, J&K, Government	2021	Bearer, Technical Education
21	UMMER SALEEM PALL	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Department of Animal Husbandry, J&K	2022	Bearer
22	IRFAN BAKHTAWAR	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	GA Digital Web Word Pvt. Ltd. Hargovind Enclave Vikas Marg Extension Delhi-110092	2021	Jr. Consultant (Census/Admin)
23	KHAIRUL FARHAT	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir	2017	Assistant Professor
24	MIR FAIZAN	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	J&K Bank	2017	Banking Associate
25	PZ MAHA QADRI	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	DOMS, IUST	2015	Assistant Professor
26	UMAR FARROQ	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Chubb Business Services India LLP	2016	Analyst - Actuarial
27	UZMA MANZOOR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	J&K Bank	2017	Banking Associate
28	ZARAFSHAN HUSSAIN	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir	2015	Assistant Professor
29	ZEHRA SKINDER	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir	2017	Assistant Professor,
30	SHAFAT YOUSUF	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	NSSO	2017	Statistical Investigator
31	MUZFFAR AHMAD KHAN GOJAR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	SBI	2021	Banking agent and mitra
32	SYED HUMAIRA ANDRABI	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	J&K Bank	2017	RE ( J&K Bank)
33	TAWSEEF AHMAD SHAH	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Axis Bank ltd.	2013	Banking officier
34	ANUM MUSHTAQ	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	J&K Bank	2013	RE ( J&K Bank)
35	NUZMA NISAR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Delloit	2013	Actuarial Analyst
36	MEHRAJ AHMAD DAR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	J&K Finance Department	2014	Accounts Assistant
37	AABID NISAR SHAH	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Ministry and Labour Department	2022	Young Professional
38	SUHAIL IQBAL KHAN	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	AoN	2023	Actuarial Analyst

39	MOHAMAD FARAH IDEED RAFIQI	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Swantra Technologies Pvt. Ltd.	2023	Actuarial Trainee
40	NASRUN MINALLAH	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	ICICI Bank	2023	Senior Officer
41	PIRZADA GHULAM MUHAMMAD	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Rural Development and Panchayati Raj	2024	Panchayat Secretary at Rural Development, Govt. of JK
42	SAHEKA NAZIR	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	IUST, Awantipora, Kashmir	2020	DPS Srinagar
43	ISHRAT RASHID	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	TM Inputs and Services Pvt Ltd	2024	FOS
44	YASIR UL HAQ	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	SIDCO Industrial Lassipora	2023	Accountant
45	ABDUL BATIN SHAH	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	VACO, Binary Semantics	2024	Associate Product Analyst
46	MUDASIR RASHID	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Super Fresh Agri Products Pvt Ltd.	2024	Accountant
47	WASEEM AHMAD BHAT	M.Sc Statistics (Actuarial)	Golden Apple I.G.C Lassipora	2024	Accountant
48	WAKEEL AHMAD WANI	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Directorate of Rural Development Jammu	2025	Panchayat Secretary
49	MOHSIN MAJID	B.Sc Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	Directorate of Rural Development Kashmir	2025	Junior Assistant